	OIPE.		
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	(SEP 1 7 2001 Patent and Patent a	artment of Commerce d Trademark Office	
	P. TRADE REC. 101852471 ET	ATENT	
Mtr. #713940.634	101852471 ET		
PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type			
	(Non-Recordation)		
	Document ID # License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # Other			
	ve Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret	File	
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Maxine Clark	7/24/2001	
Second Party			
Name (line 1)	Beverly Schofield	8/01/2001	
Third Party	<u></u>	8/01/2001	
Name (line 1)	Dianne Ressel	8/01/2001	
Name (line 1)	Adrienne Weiss	8/09/2001	
Fifth Party			
Name (line 1)	Page Hereford	9/12/2001	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Pa		cument to be recorded	
Name (line 1)	receivi	ssignment and the ng party is not	
Address (line 1)	States	led in the United , an appointment of a tic representative is	
	attach	ed. (Designation must eparate document from	
Address (line 3)	St. Louis MU State/Country Zip Code	iment.)	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving party on	ly.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
to the bit of the second s			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover enough, international 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	
	Area code and Telephone Number (314) 345-6485	
Name	Rebecca J. Brandau	
Address (line 1)	Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP	
Address (line 2)	720 Olive St., Suite 2400	
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, Missouri 63101	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document, including any attachments. 6		
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
29/144,169		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Month Day		
Year		
was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Patent Coope		
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S	Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	
has not bee	n assigned.	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 of R 3.47). 440.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	bayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-0160	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized,		
as indicated herein.		
Rebecca J. Brandau Lecter Rendau Deptember 12 2001		
Name of	Person Signing Signature Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maxine Clark, a resident of St. Louis, Missouri and Beverly Schofield, a resident of Alton, Illinois and Diane Ressel, a resident of Florissant, Missouri and Adrienne Weiss, a resident of Chicago, Illinois and Page Hereford, a resident of St. Louis, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a TOY FURNITURE CARRIER for which Assignors have made application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application being accorded Serial Number 29/144,169 and having a filing date of June 26, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Build-A-Bear Workshop, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1954 Innerbelt Business Center Drive, St. Louis, MO 63114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United

States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention, to Build-A-Bear Workshop, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for sole use and benefit of Build-A-Bear Workshop, Inc., its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Dated: ______ ______ Maxine Clark

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss. COUNTY OF **ST. CHARLES**

On this <u>24</u> day of <u>Jury</u>, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Maxine Clark to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Mary Public Baumante

My Commission Expires:

MARY J. BAUMGARTNER Notary Public – Notary Seal State of Missouri County of St. Charles My Commission Expires 12/03/2002

Dated:

erlv Schofield

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss. COUNTY OF ST. CHARLES

On this I day of <u>Aucust</u>, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Beverly Schofield to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Mor Barnat

My Commission Expires:

MARY J. BAUMGARTNER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri County of St. Charles My Commission Expires 12/03/2002

8/1/01 Dinne Casel Dated: ane Ressel

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss. COUNTY OF ST. CHARLES)

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Dianne Ressel to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

May Baumenter

My Commission Expires:

MARY J. BAUMGARTNER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri County of St. Charles My Commission Expires 12/03/2002

Dated: enne Weiss

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Cool) ss.

day of <u>leig</u>., 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public On this γ within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Adrienne Weiss to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

nuelo Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL E94404 490010

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2, 13/2002

My Commission Expires:

9-12-01 N Dated:

STATE OF' M1550UR1)) ss. COUNTY OF st. CHARLES)

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Page Hereford to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Baumger

My Commission Expires:

MARY J. BAUMGARTNER Notary Public – Notary Seal State of Missouri County of St. Charles My Commission Expires 12/03/2002

RECORDED: 09/17/2001